FAPAS® and FEPAS® Price List April 2003 – March 2004

FAPAS® Price List

ROUND COST: Each FAPAS[®] round costs £125 except round 0616 (dioxins) which costs £550. **DISCOUNTS**: Participants taking 6 or more FAPAS[®] rounds are entitled to discounts as detailed in the table below. These discounts do not apply to postage or courier charges and only apply to rounds requested in a single order.

ADDITIONAL POSTAGE COSTS: All non-European Union (non-EU) participants add an additional 4% to total round cost for mailing charges. Optional charges for sending all test materials by courier are available on request.

COURIER COSTS: Rounds marked F on the order form will be sent by courier. The charges for this service are an additional £15 for UK addresses and £50 for all other addresses.

VAT: All prices are subject to VAT where appropriate (see overleaf).

CANCELLATION CHARGES: Rounds cancelled with less than one month's notice will be charged at full rate. Rounds cancelled with more than one month's notice will be charged at 50% of the round fee or can be exchanged for a different round.

	Cost			
	£	€	\$US	
Each FAPAS® round (except round 0616)	125	200	195	
FAPAS® round 0616	550	917	860	
Discount applicable to	above round	prices.		
0-5 rounds	0%			
6-20 rounds	5%			
21-25 rounds	7.5%			
26-45 rounds	15%			
46-55 rounds	25%			
56-70 rounds	30%			
71-85 rounds	32%			
86 rounds or more	35%			
UK Courier Charge	15			
Non-UK Courier Charge	50	83	78	

BOTH FAPAS® AND FEPAS® PRICES MAY BE SUBJECT TO VAT

for information see overleaf

DO NOT SEND PAYMENT UNTIL INVOICED

for invoicing information see overleaf

FAPAS® and FEPAS® Price List April 2003 – March 2004

FEPAS® Price List

ROUND COST: Each round costs £80 except for those marked * on the registration form. Rounds marked * cost £90.

DISCOUNTS: Participants taking 11 or more FEPAS[®] rounds are entitled to discounts as detailed in the table below. These discounts do not apply to postage or courier charges and only apply to rounds requested in a single order.

COURIER COSTS: All test materials will be sent by courier or first class post. There is no additional charge for UK addresses. For EU addresses add £25 per dispatch and non-EU addresses £50 per dispatch.

VAT: All prices are subject to VAT where appropriate (see below).

CANCELLATION CHARGES: Rounds cancelled with less than one month's notice will be charged at full rate. Rounds cancelled with more than one month's notice will be charged at 50% of the round fee or can be exchanged for another round.

	Cost		
	£	€	\$US
Each FEPAS® round (except those marked *)	80	133	125
FEPAS® rounds marked * on the registration form	90	150	140
Discount applicable to a	bove round p	orices.	
0-10 rounds	0%		
11-20 rounds	5%		
21-25 rounds	7.5%		
26-35 rounds	15%		
36-45 rounds	25%		
46 rounds or more	35%		
EU Courier Charge	25	41	39
Non-EU Courier Charge	50	83	78

FAPAS® AND FEPAS INVOICING, PAYMENT AND VAT LIABILITY

Do NOT send payment until invoiced- once invoiced please pay in 30 days.

Cheques should be made payable to Central Science Laboratory in £ GB (paid using a cheque drawn on a UK bank), or made payable in € or \$US.

BACS payments and bank credit transfers are acceptable please see your invoice for details. Please ensure that your payment includes all bank charges incurred in transferring fees. CSL will not be liable for these charges and will aim to recover any costs incurred from participants.

Credit card payments are acceptable for payments in £ GB only. Please refer to your invoice for details.

The liability for Valued Added Tax (VAT) on the services provided is as follows:

UK & The Isle of Man participants are liable to UK VAT.

EU (not UK) participants who are not registered for VAT are liable for UK VAT. Participants who are registered for VAT and who receive the supply for business purposes are not liable for UK VAT and should account for any tax locally. Please supply your VAT number on the registration form.

Non-EU participants are not liable for UK VAT.

VAT, when charged, is currently at a rate of 17.5%.